POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Board of Commissioners Meeting
December 14, 1999
11:00 a.m.

Council Chambers
911 North 7" Avenue
11:00 a.m,

Call to Order - Chair McGee

Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any

Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any

Agenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items

Action Items
Minutes for October 12 - Motion to Approve and/or Amend

Financial Report: - October Income and Expenses
November Income and Expenses

Consider Approving 2000 Cash Budget

Consider Nominations and Elect a Chairman For Term Beginning 1/1/2000

Consider Amending the Roosevelt TIF District

Consider Administrative Fees Percentages

Discussion Items
Update on South Cliff proposal
Update on Gateway West District

Consolidated Central Corridor:  Financing Options
Update on Judicial Validation

Executive Session, if required




" Pocalello Development Authority

. Cash Budget - 1999

- Beginning Balance

: _SOURCES OF FUNDS
- Gateway Yest Districl

- Varsity Square |
Ricken Drive District
.0l Town District
North Main District
Reosevelt District
Central Corridor
Administrative Fees
_Unrestricted Funds
=z interest Income
TQTAL

CASH AVAILABLE

. APPLICATION OF FUNDS

"7 (Gateway West District

7.7 Old Kraft Road District

Kress District

“Neswtown District *—
Varsity Cleaners

Al Ricken Drive District

Oig Town District

-+ North Main District

- Rooseven District

Central Corrigor
Unrestricted Funds
Bank Charges

TOTAL

ENDING BALANCE

O1d Kraft Road District .

"Actuat
January

$127.453.75

Co.1172.93

20911.95
S 000 ¢
7 527,193.60 G o

Actual
February

$676,658.92

0.00

o000
1,262.14.
14,425.43
$697,165.87  $681,124.35
‘0,00 0.00
.. 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,783,28
14— 20,811.86 ——
0.00 0,00
BBﬁ.?E 516,361,60
19,506.70  11,772.93
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.0
0.00 0.00
60.85 159.00
0.00 1495
20,466.95  552,002.72
$676,696.92  $129,120.63

Actual
March

$129,120.63

oo
0,00

.. 000 -
T

" 000
0.00
“0.00

" oo0
© 384.52
384,52

$129,505.15

84.00
0.00
244.43

$1208,261.02

Amual :
Aprl)

$129,261.02 -

0.00

. 3,446.80 .

. $280,045.94°

0.00
0.00
0.00

———.— 0,00

0.00
140,418,834
4,721.08
38,377.92

$96,423.80

15078602

Actual

Actual
May June
$95,423.80 $104,062.55
0.00 0.00
33318 0.00
i 0.00
0.00
- 0.00
. 246.25
L2375
4.864.26
L 0.00 -
0,00
260.42
7,741,46
$104,062.55 $111.804.01
0.00 0.00
0.00 3,161.65
. 0.00 0.00
—r—— 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00° 0.00
T .00 10,747.91
0.00. 1,00G.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 522.88
0,00 48.52
0,00 [+X1 ]
0,00 16,585 37 .
$104,06255  $95,218.6¢

000

000

e 1103 —

Actual

$95,218.64

21056324 . 2,030,680.89 . 17,674.64
$2,200,850.98° $4,231,179.86 $1,482,415.53 .
. 0.00 000 .- 0.00 0.00 0.00" 1 5000
0.00 77.04 0.00 0.00 - 009 - * $3,238.69
0.00 - . 3,583.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 ' $6,366,32.
0.00___ 21,281,07 0.00 ..boo " 0.00 , $53,311.08
0.00 8,008,90 0.00 D00 . oo . $9,008.90
0.00  1,832,448.97 0.00 25,000.00 25.29 $2,515,143,46
. 000 | 20720336 0.00 .00 30,750.00 . $284,702,97
0.00 68272559 410,533.37 6.741.04 0,00 $1,139,377.92
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 © o s0.00°
261.44 0.00 279.90 10,435.00 12,634,80 $24,294.15
90,57 111.00 £9.10 66.00 25,00 §903.44
000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 $14.95
352.01 '2,766,4308.87 410,862.37 4224204 43,439,18 54,036,361,88
$2,200,498.97 $1,071,533.16 $1,320,790,43

14,496.48" .

" Actual
_ August

"$2,200,498,97

1,780.95

'_ A&ual

S_ém;m_b ef .. -

$1,464,740.89

Actual "Estimated
~ November .

$1,071,533.16 $1,057,316.35  $1,028,783.24

$1,484,740.89

‘December

. .‘currenl
Estimate
. 1899

$127,453.75 .

" 'siqz0298 -

$1,057,318.35  $1,029,763.24  §1,320,790,43

Abpruved
* 1999

o $127,453.75

. $14,680,00

© $20,000.00

$0.00
$6,283,00

§i8,000,00

" '$2,479,000.00

$208,773.00
$30,233.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,020,00
$25.00
$2,816,524.00

$415,271.94




DISTRICT ENDING BALANCES
| December 31, 1999

Bank Balance

$1,047,545.99 -

General Fund 111,738.74
Gateway West 84,444.40
Kress Project 1,526.62
Domsea 0.00
Newtown 0.00
Alvin Ricken 800,029.30
Old Town - 10,611.42
North Main - 0.00
Roosevelt 1,989 .47
Varsity 9,496.79
Central Corridor 27,709.25

District Totals $1,047,545.99




DATE

11
113
1/29
219
2/22
2/23
2/23
2/28
3/16
3/31
4/7 -
4/30
5/31
6/9
6/15
6/30
713
7/30
8/10
8/18
8/31
8/14
8/30
10/2
10/18
1019
10/31
11/23
11/24
11/30
11/30
12/6
12/6
12114
12131

REFERENCE

Balance Forward
Just Desserts

First Security Bank
FPapa Kelseys

First Security Bank
Pizza Hut

Food For Thought
First Security Bank
Papa Kelseys

First Security Bank
Food For Thought
First Security Bank
First Security Bank
Domsea Project
Pizza Hut

First Security Bank
Food For Thought
First Security Bank
Papa Kelseys
Idaho State Journal
First Security Bank
Food For Thought
First Security Bank
Pizza Hut
Transfer from ARD

Bannock Develop. Corp.

First Security Bank
First Security Bank
Outlet, Inc.

First Security Bank
First Security Bank
Affirmative Housing
City of Pocatello
ISU Culinary Arts
First Security Bank

GENERAL FUND-PDA

DESCRIPTION

PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
Bank Charges
PDA meeting
PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
Interest Income
Interest Income
Reimbursement
PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
financial notice
Interest Income
PDA meeting
Interest Income
PDA meeting
excess bond funds
Admin. reimb. '98-'99
Interest Income
Service Charge
loan pymt. #2
Service Charge
Interest Income
loan pymt. #4
AHP pymt #4
PDA meeting
Interest Income

1999

AMT. DEBITED{-} AMT. CREDITED(+)

60.85
651.32

69.00

14.95

51.00

39.00
1,262.14

84.00
384.52

103.40
543.26
271.60
618.31

49.52
260.42

90.57
1,180.43

95.32

15.68
4,780.95

69.10
3,280.81

66.00
25,000.00

25,000.00
2,911.24

25.00
2,542.47

4.00
2,735.53
5,023.71
8,000.00

66.15
2,831.32
$25,903.54 $62,278.13

BALANCE

$75,364.15
$75,303.30
$75,954.62
$75,885.62
$75,870.67
$75.819.67
$75,780.67
$77,042.81
$76,958.81
$77,343.33
$77,239.93
$77,783.19
$78,054,79
$78,673.10
$78,623.58
$78,884.00
$78,793.43
$79,973.86
$79,878.54
$79,862.86
$84,643.81
$84,574.71
$87,855.52
$87,789.52
$112,789.52
$87,789.52
$80,700.86
$90,675.86
$93,218.33
$93,214.33
$95,049.86
$100,973.57
$108,973.57
$108,907 .42
$111,738.74



GATEWAY WEST INDUSTRIAL PARK

1999
DATE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED{-} AMT. CREDITED(+) BALANCE
11 Balance Forward ‘ $49,781.60
7/27 Bannock County taxes 14,496.48 $64,278.08
8/31 Bannock County taxes 21.40 $64,265.48
9/27 Bannock County taxes 185.10 564 ,484,58
12/30 Bannock County taxes 19,950.82 584,444 40

$0.00 $34,662.80



(‘\

DATE

1M

1/26
2110
7127
8/11

REFERENCE

Balance Forward
Bannock County
First Security Bank
Bannock County
First Security Bank

DESCRIPTION

taxes

Kress project pymt.

taxes

Kress project pymt.

1999

AMT. DEBITED(-)

KRESS DISTRICT

AMT. CREDITED(+)

808.78

2,783.28
3,583.04

3,583.04
$6,366.32 $4,391.82

BALANCE

$3,501.12
$4,309.80
$1,626.62
$5,100.66
$1.526.62



OLD KRAFT ROAD

1999

DATE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED(-) AMT. CREDITED({+) BALANCE

1M Balance Forward $0.00
4127 Bannock County taxes 3,446.80 $3,446.80
5/26 Bannock County taxes 333.16 $3,779.96
8/9 General Fund project reimbur. 618.31 $3,161.85
6/18 EIDC project reimbur. 3,161.65 $0.00
7127 Bannock County taxes - 77.04 $77.04
8/13 EIDC project reimbur, 77.04 $0.00

$3,857.00 $3,857.00



DATE

11

17

1/26
217
4/27
6/18
7/27
8/11

REFERENCE

Balance Forward
First Security Bank
Bannock County
First Security Bank
Bannock County
First Security Bank
Bannock County
First Security Bank

DESCRIPTION

transfer to RAF
laxes
transfer to RAF
taxes
transfer to RAF
taxes
transfer to RAF

AMT. DEBITED(-)

NEWTOWN DISTRICT
1999

AMT. CREDITED(+)

14.64
20,911.96

20.911.96
1,103.41

1,103.41
31,281.07

31,281.07
$53,311.08 $53,296.44

BALANCE

$14.64
$0.00
$20,911.96
$0.00
$1,103.41
$0.00
$31,281.07
$0.00



ALVIN RICKEN DRIVE

1999

DATE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED{-} AMT. CREDITED{(+)
111 Balance Forward

1/7 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 884.76

1/14 Depaosit requisition #9 10,832.00
1/26 Bannock County taxes 516,361.60
217 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 516,361.60

4/2 Bannock County taxes 140,418.84
4119 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 140,418.84

6/28 Bannock County taxes 246.25
7127 Bannock County taxes 1,832,202.72
8/11 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 1,832,448.97

8/13 North Main District transferred funds $,000.00

8/16 First Security Bank excess bond funds 1,879,000.00
8/16 Transfer to N. Main Dist.  Convergys Project 1,100,000.00

8/16 Transfer to Central Corridor storm sewer study 70,000.00

8/31 Bannock County taxes 14.64
10/18 First Security Bank excess bond funds 25,000.00
10/18 Transfer to General Fund  Admin. reimb. '98-'89 25,000.00

10/27 Bannock County taxes 14.65
11/3 First Security Bank transfer to RAF 29.29

11/29 Bannock County taxes 14.65
12/30 Bannock County taxes 14,65

$3,694,143.46

$4,504,120.00

BALANCE

-$9,947.24
-$10,832.00
$0.00
$516,361.60
$0.00
$140,418.84
$0.00
$5246.25
$1,832,448.97
$0.00
-$9,000.00
$1,970,000.00
$870,000.00
$800,000.00
$800,014.64
$825,014.64
$800,014.64
$800,029.29
$800,000.00
$800,014.65
$800,029.30



OLD TOWN DISTRICT

1999

DATE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED{-} AMT. CREDITED{+)
11 Balance Forward
117 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 19,506.70
1/26 Bannock County taxes 11,772.93
217 _First Security Bank  transferred to RAF 11,772.93
2126 Bannock County taxes 3,163.29
4/2 Bannock County taxes 1,558.69
4/19 First Security Bank  transferred to RAF 1,558.69
4/20 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 3,163.28
4/27 Bannock County taxes 3,713.92
5/26 Bannock County taxes 7,033.99
6/18 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 10,747.91
6/28 Bannock County taxes 2,370.53
7127 Bannock County taxes 176,259.83
8111 First Security Bank transferred to RAF 178,630.36
8/13 North Main District transferred funds 1,077.16
8/16 First Security Bank excess hond funds 28,000.00
8/16 City CD&R parking lot 28,573.00
8/31 Bannock County taxes 8,863.90
9/27 Bannock County taxes 13,435.11
10/27 Bannock County taxes 101.24
11/3 First Security Bank  transferred to RAF 21,850,09
11/8 Platt Electric light poles 8,900.00
11/29 Bannock County taxes 10,611.42

$285,780.13 $276,884.85

),

BALANCE

$18,506.70
$0.00
$11,772.93
$0.00
$3,163.29
$4,721.98
$3,163.29
$0.00
$3,713.92
$10,747.91
$0.00
$2,370.53
$178,630.36
$0.00
-$1,077.16
$36,922.84
$8,349.84
$17.213.74
$30,648.85
$30,750.09
$8,900.00
30.00
$10,611.42



NORTH MAIN DISTRICT

1999
DATE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED(-) AMT. CREDITED(+) BALANCE
111 Balance Forward -$10,605.94
1/26 Bannock County taxes 8,373.53 -52.232 .41
419 First Security Bank debt service pymt. 38,377.92 -$40,610.33
6/18 First Security Bank admin. fees 1,000.00 -541,610.33
6/28 Bannock County taxes 4,864.26 -$36,746.07
727 Bannock County taxes 26,668.91 -$10,077.16
8/13 Trans. from ARD (96-B) transferred funds 9,000.00 -$1,077.16
8/13 Trans. from OTP {97-A) transferred funds 1,077.186 $0.00
8/16 Trans. from ARD (86-B) Convergys project 1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00
8/16 Pioneer Block Convergys pymt. #1 261,428.93 $838,571.07
8/16 Pioneer Block Convergys pymt, #2 421,296.66 $417.274 .41
9/14 Pioneer Block Convergys pymt. #3 410,533.37 $6,741.04
10/6 Pioneer Block Convergys pymt. #4 6,741.04 350,00

$1,139,377.92 $1,149.983.86

Note:
All payments made during negalive balances were made using general funds.



DATE

11
7727
9/27

REFERENCE

Balance Forward
Bannock County
Bannock County

ROOSEVELT DISTRICT
1999

DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED(-) AMT. CREDITED(+}

taxes 1,865.03
taxes 205.08
$0.00 $2,070.11

BALANCE

-$80.64
$1,784.39
$1,089.47



DATE

11

7/27
8/18
9/27

REFERENCE

Balance Forward
Bannock County
Varsity Square

Bannock County

VARSITY SQUARE DISTRICT
1999

DESCRIPTION AMT. DEBITED{-} AMT. CREDITED(+)

taxes 18,017.79

payment #1 9,008.90

taxes 568.54
$9,008.90 $18,586.33

BALANCE

-$80.64
$17,937.15
$8,928.25
$9,496.79

(_/



DATE

3/2

6/18
716

8186
9/30
10/6
1112
11/4
1212
1217

REFERENCE

idaho State Journail
ldaho State Journal
Idaho State Journal
Transfer from ARD
Idaho State Journal
Schiess & Asso.

Idaho State Journal
Schiess & Asso.

[daho State Journal
Schiess & Ass0.

CENTRAL CORRIDOR
1999

DESCRIPTION

public notice
public notice
public notice
storm sewer study
public notice
sewer study-#1
public notice
sewer study-#2
legal notice
sewer study-#3

160.13
522.88
261.44

278.90
10,435.00
284.30
12,340.50
588.60
17,408.00

AMT. DEBITED{-) AMT. CREDITED(+)

70,000.00

$42,290.75

$70,000.00

BALANCE

-$160.13

-$683.01

-$944 45
$69,055.55
$68,775.65
$58,340.65
$58,046.35
$45,705.85
$45,117.25
$27,709.25



-

EARL T. SWIFT
QUINN RD PO

&&T W.
BLDG =2

FOCATELLO, ID 83202-1938

Quantity Description

@M/é’@a/

/»2/»9‘/”

FAMILIAN NW POCATELLD

BOX 4047

FOCATELLO, ID 832084047

Telephone: 208-233-4023

INVOICE #53844647 -

QUICK VALVE INSERTION MACHINE

1

s

L

BASE MACHINE, STORAGE BOX
& ACCS SLIDE BATE

& & 8 REAMERS, BLADES &
SIZING RING

SHELL DUTTERS: 5.5", &%,
&,325%, 7.5, B & B.428
SPACER ASSEMBLY
HYDRAULIC FOWER SYSTEM L5HP
ABBORTED FABTENERS, CAP
SUREWS NUTS

& & 8 BLIND FLANGES

TRAINER SUFFLIER W/SAMRPLE
& SLEEVE & INSERTION VALVE

Bubtotal: QUICK VALVE
INSERTION MACHINE

GUICE VALVE ADD-ON (FROVIDES
FOR 4) 4 REAMER, BLADES &%
SIZING RINGS

SHELL. CUTTERS 3.5, 4 & 4.225

ASSORTED FASTEMERS
4 BLIMD FL.ANGE

4" YALVE SLEEVE RANGE 4.7-4.%
4" INSERTION YALVE

8" VYALVE SLEEVE
RANGE 8.959~7.15

2% INSERTION YALVE

sSUB TOTAL
BALES TAX

TOTAL

FOR DELIVERED

Unit Price

Extended Frice

$31,558, 57

54,418,647 4,418,467
1,080,29/ea 5,251 .45
784,88/ ea Z,774.40
1,247,17/ea 4k, 145,29

g8l.11/2a S2,601.07

LT T LT P

$123,749.45

&,187.47

$129,9%6.52
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% LEGAL DEPARTMENT 4. DEAN TRANMER « City Atforney
" 911 North 7th Avenue NANCY A, FERRIS » Chief Deputy Attorney
P.O. Box 4169 RICK CARNAROLI » Chief Civil Deputy
RX: ate"O Pocatello, Idaho 83205 E. W. “SKIP” CARTER « Deputy City Attorney

(208) 234-6148 RAYNA VALENTINE » Assistant fo City Attorney

m: Fax: (208) 234-6297 CARA LEWIS » Prosecution Coordinator

L[f_“-\
L i

December 14, 1999

Jim Manning
Hawley Troxell Law Offices
P.O. Box 100
Pocatello, ID 83204
Re: Gateway Urban Renewal Project
Dear Jim:
Ray Burstedt asked that I contact you in regard to your questions about authority for charging
administrative costs. Idaho Code Chapter 29 Title 50 provides for powers and duties of the
_ urban renewal agencies within the state, Take a look at Section 59-2903(12)(e) for some
- specific language regarding administrative costs.

If you have any questions, please give me a call at the above number.

- Sincerely, : _

A. Dean Tranmer
City Attorney

¢: Ray Burstedt

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




QHURTLIFF 4zsw Lewrs PO Box 11 P&éateuo,lldah'o '83204-0011 - (208) 233-1963 - .

(\ 8NGINEERING

- December 14,1999
. BillIsley -

8112 Tiara Cove. -
s _-Los Vegas NV 89128

RE South Chﬁ's Busmess Park
Access Road Rock Quantrtles
e _‘_",Dear Mr Isley

S A drawmg deprctmg aportron of the proposed access road from South 50 to the
‘South C]Jffs Business Park is enclosed. ‘Based-on the desrgn road grades (rangmg from 5.

- 16 8 percent), approxrmately 370 feet of road will be ‘required to access the top of the lava 5

% ‘ rock bluﬁ' The top of the bluﬁ' is approxuuately 28 feet above the elevatlon of South 5

. Based on our prehmmary study, approxrmately 6 100 cublc yards of rock wﬂl have S w
- to be moved to construct the first 370 feet of the access road Constructlon of 370 feetof "~ - -
. utility ]mes sanitary sewer, water, and a common utility trench (power, telephone and gas)y: =~ -
.= will require the movement of an addrtlona] l 150 cublc yards of rock Backﬁll for the B
s utlhty trencheswﬂl need to be unported LR e : L e

Son o If you would hke us to pursue the feas1b111ty of the proposed access road please SR
R letmeknow S e e - -






